Article
Kinetical Study, Thermo‐Mechanical Characteristics and
Recyclability of Epoxidized Camelina Oil Cured with
Antagonist Structure (Aliphatic/Aromatic) or Functionality
(Acid/Amine) Hardeners
Chiara Di Mauro 1, Aratz Genua 2 and Alice Mija 1,*
1  Institut de Chimie de Nice, UMR CNRS 7272, Université Côte d’Azur, 06108 Nice, France;

210,27
155-158
IM
Imidazole
68,07
88-91
Table S2. Acronyms and composition of formulations ECMO/DTBAxDTDAy ‐ DTBAx 4‐AFDy.
Formulations
Composition (% in
mol)
mol Mixing ratio of
ELO:
DTBA/DTDA
IM (wt.%)
DTBA DTDA ECMO DTBA DTDA
ECMO/DTBA100 100 0 1.12ꞏ10-3 5.61ꞏ10-4 / 1:1 1
ECMO/DTBA70DTDA30 70 30 1.12ꞏ10-3 3.93ꞏ10-4 3.36ꞏ10-4 1:1 1
ECMO/DTBA50DTDA50 50 50 1.12ꞏ10-3 2.8ꞏ10-4 2.8ꞏ10-4 1:1 1
ECMO/DTBA30DTDA70 30 70 1.12ꞏ10-3 3.36ꞏ10-4 3.93ꞏ10-4 1:1 1
ECMO/DTDA100 0 100 1.12ꞏ10-3 / 5.61ꞏ10-4 1:1 1
Formulations
Composition (% in
mol)
mol
Mixing ratio of
ELO: DTBA/4-
AFD
IM (wt.%)
DTBA 4-AFD ECMO DTBA 4-AFD
ECMO/DTBA704-AFD30 70 30 1.12ꞏ10-3 3.93ꞏ10-4 3.36ꞏ10-4 1:1 1
ECMO/DTBA504-AFD50 50 50 1.12ꞏ10-3 2.8ꞏ10-4 2.8ꞏ10-4 1:1 1
ECMO/DTBA304-AFD70 30 70 1.12ꞏ10-3 3.36ꞏ10-4 3.93ꞏ10-4 1:1 1
ECMO/4-AFD100 0 100 1.12ꞏ10-3 / 5.61ꞏ10-4 1:1 1
Figure S1. ‐ DSC thermograms and degree of conversion α (B) for the ECMO bio‐epoxy monomers combined with the
diacids aromatic/aliphatic hardeners in R 1:1 and 1 wt.% of IM.
Table S3. DSC results for the ECMO/DTBAxDTDAy systems.
Materials